#### **ESSEX SRA**

## **GDPR PRIVACY POLICY.**

This year 25<sup>th</sup> May 2018 some new rules come into force about personal data. "The General Protection Data Regulation (GPDR)" and we need to tell you about your new rights.

This means that we have to tell you what data we have and where we got it from. We hold your name, your Home address and Email addresses, and contact telephone numbers. We got this information from you directly, with your implicit consent.

## PRIVACY NOTICE

## Who we are

We are Essex Squash & Racketball Association ("Essex SRA"). We are a voluntary body managing squash & racketball in Essex, and an England Squash designated County Association.

This privacy notice sets out how we use and protect any information that you give us when you register with or use this website or otherwise.

We are committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected. Should we ask you to provide certain information by which you can be identified when using this website, then you can be assured that it will only be used in accordance with this privacy notice.

We may change this notice from time to time for example to reflect any changes in legalisation, by updating this page without notice. You should check this page from time to time to ensure that you are happy with any changes.

#### What information we collect and what we do with it

Essex SRA collects the contact names and email addresses of contacts for clubs and other organisations who are members of Essex SRA by virtue of their affiliation with England Squash. This information is used by Essex SRA to provide information to these organisations related to their membership of Essex SRA as required by our constitution and rules and, optionally, on squash and racketball matters of potential interest to the their organisations and playing members. This may include some promotional or marketing material.

We also collect the names and addresses of people who are trustees or volunteers of Essex SRA. We use this

We also collect the names and addresses of people who are trustees or volunteers of Essex SRA. We use thi information solely to conduct Essex SRA activities with them as related to their role and will delete this information once a person ceases to be a trustee or volunteer.

All the above processing of personal information will only be carried out with your prior consent.

Anyone may withdraw their consent or have their personal information deleted at any time by contacting the Secretary, Essex SRA.

## **Information sharing**

We will not pass any user information to any other party. Access to a user's information is restricted to that user and Essex SRA website administrators. Processing of personal information provided in any other way is restricted to our trustees.

# **Security**

We are committed to ensuring that your information is secure. In order to prevent unauthorised access or disclosure, we have put in place suitable physical, electronic and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information collected online.

#### Links to other websites

Our website may contain links to other websites of interest. If you use a link to leave our website you should note that we do not have any control over that other website. In particular, we cannot be responsible for the protection and privacy of any information which you provide whilst visiting such sites and such sites are not governed by this privacy statement. You should exercise caution and look at the privacy statement applicable to the website in question.

If further information is required about your rights go to the - Information Commissioner's Office website: <a href="https://ico.org.uk/for-organisations/guide-to-the-general-data-protection-regulation-gdpr/individual-rights/">https://ico.org.uk/for-organisations/guide-to-the-general-data-protection-regulation-gdpr/individual-rights/</a>

### **Last Update**

This notice was last updated 20 May 2018.